
MENU                     

BREAKFAST (serving until 12:30 PM) 

• GALERIJA BREAKFAST .........................................................................................660 rsd 
(3 eggs, sausage, tomato, feta cheese, remoulade sauce, fries, flatbread) 

• BAVARIAN BREAKFAST ........................................................................................660 rsd 
(3 eggs, Bavarian sausage, tomato, remoulade sauce, roasted potatoes, flatbread) 

• EGGS & PROSCIUTTO ............................................................................................620 rsd 
(3 eggs, prosciutto, sour cream, tomato, fries, flatbread) 

• EGGS & BACON ........................................................................................................610 rsd 
(3 eggs, bacon, sour cream, tomato, fries, flatbread) 

• EGGS, HAM & CHEESE ..........................................................................................590 rsd 
(3 eggs, ham, cheese, sour cream, tomato, fries, flatbread) 

• VEGETABLE OMELET ...........................................................................................580 rsd 
(3 eggs, carrot, onion, zucchini, peppers, mushrooms, sour cream, fries, flatbread) 

• SWEET & FIT ............................................................................................................570 rsd 
(Oat flakes, yogurt, raisins, forest fruit, banana, nuts, honey*, cinnamon)* 

• STUFFED FRENCH TOAST ...................................................................................570 rsd 
(Toast, egg, milk, ham, sour cream, cheese, fries) 

 

SANDWICHES (serving until 1 PM) 

• GALERIJA SANDWICH ..........................................................................................690 rsd 
(Flatbread, pork fillet, onion, pickles, lettuce, BBQ sauce, soy sauce, cheese, mayo, mustard, 
honey*, fries) 

• VOJVODINA SANDWICH .......................................................................................640 rsd 
(Flatbread, bacon, 2 eggs, onion, cheese, remoulade sauce, lettuce, fries) 

• CHICKEN SANDWICH ............................................................................................650 rsd 
(Flatbread, chicken fillet, sour cream, cheese, lettuce, tomato, fries) 

• PROSCIUTTO SANDWICH .....................................................................................650 rsd 
(Flatbread, prosciutto, sour cream, cheese, lettuce, tomato, fries) 



 

 

SOMETHING TO SNACK ON 

• TOMATO BRUSCHETTA ........................................................................................550 rsd 
(Baguette, tomato, garlic oil, olives, herbs) 

• GORGONZOLA & PROSCIUTTO BRUSCHETTA .............................................650 rsd 
(Baguette, gorgonzola, walnuts, prosciutto, cherry tomato) 

• GALERIJA BOARD .................................................................................................1940 rsd 
(Selection of cured meats, bakery and dairy products) 

• FRIES WITH CHEDDAR & BACON ......................................................................930 rsd 
(Fries topped with cheddar cheese and bacon) 

• TAQUITOS ..................................................................................................................720 rsd 
(Tortilla, chicken fillet, 2 sauces, fries) 

• SPICY BREADSTICKS .............................................................................................260 rsd 

• PEANUT PORTION ...................................................................................................220 rsd 

 

 

 

MEAL SALADS 

• CAESAR SALAD .......................................................................................................970 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, tomato, mixed greens, bacon, parmesan, Caesar dressing) 

• POLLO SALAD .........................................................................................................930 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, mushrooms, mixed greens, corn, cucumber, tomato, 
Worcestershire sauce, cream) 

• GREEK SALAD .........................................................................................................720 rsd 
(Cucumber, tomato, onion, feta cheese, olives, oregano) 

• TUNA SALAD ............................................................................................................920 rsd 
(Mixed greens, cucumber, tomato, corn, olives, tuna, cream) 

 

 



 

 

TORTILLAS 

• BURGER TORTILLA ................................................................................................830 rsd 
(100% beef, cheese, burger sauce, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, fries, BBQ sauce) 

• TUNA TORTILLA (available as fasting option) .......................................................820 rsd 
(Tuna, cheese, mayo, corn, tomato, cucumber, lettuce, fries, BBQ sauce) 

• ENCHILADA ..............................................................................................................840 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, tomato sauce, bell pepper, onion, corn, cheese, cheddar, jalapeño, fries) 

• CAESAR TORTILLA ................................................................................................850 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, lettuce, tomato, bacon, parmesan, Caesar dressing, fries, BBQ sauce) 

 

 

 

BURGERS (100% beef) 

• GALERIJA BURGER ................................................................................................890 rsd 
(100% beef, cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, cheddar sauce, burger spread) 

• CLASSIC BURGER ...................................................................................................920 rsd 
(100% beef, cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, burger spread) 

• BACON BURGER ......................................................................................................860 rsd 
(100% beef, bacon, cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, burger spread) 

• EGG BURGER ............................................................................................................840 rsd 
(100% beef, egg, cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, remoulade sauce, burger spread) 

• CHEESE BURGER ....................................................................................................840 rsd 
(100% beef, cheese, gorgonzola, melted cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, burger 
spread) 

• HOT BURGER ............................................................................................................860 rsd 
(100% beef, cheese, bacon, tomato, onion, pickles, burger spread, jalapeño, chili sauce) 

• DOUBLE BURGER ..................................................................................................1090 rsd 
(Double 100% beef patties, double cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickles, burger spread) 

• Fries side order ............................................................................................................230 rsd 



 

 

MAIN COURSES 

• CHEDDAR CHICKEN ............................................................................................1090 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, cheddar sauce, onion, roasted potatoes) 

• SESAME CHICKEN ................................................................................................1080 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, sesame, sour cream, peanut butter, peanuts*, fries) 

• CHICKEN IN GORGONZOLA SAUCE ...............................................................1140 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, sour cream, gorgonzola, walnuts*, roasted potatoes) 

• GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST .............................................................................1050 rsd 
(Grilled chicken fillet, grilled vegetables) 

• POPEYE CHICKEN ................................................................................................1080 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, prosciutto, sour cream, spinach, fries) 

• PORK IN RED SAUCE ............................................................................................1280 rsd 
(Pork loin, onion, bacon, porcini mushrooms, white wine, sour cream,                            
tomato sauce, roasted potatoes) 

• PORK IN WINE SAUCE .........................................................................................1260 rsd 
(Pork loin, white wine sauce, roasted potatoes) 

• BBQ RIBS ..................................................................................................................1460 rsd 
(Pork ribs, homemade BBQ sauce, onion, roasted potatoes) 

• PORK SHANK WITH HORSERADISH SAUCE .................................................1380 rsd 
(Pork shank, horseradish sauce, roasted potatoes) 

• Additional flatbread ½ ..................................................................................................60 rsd 

 

 

SOUPS 

• CREAMY CHICKEN SOUP .....................................................................................450 rsd 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SALADS 

• SOPSKA SALAD ........................................................................................................450 rsd 

• TOMATO FETA SALAD ..........................................................................................450 rsd 

• TARATOR SALAD ....................................................................................................410 rsd 

• MIXED GREEN SALAD ...........................................................................................350 rsd 
 

 

*Allergens 

 

 

 

PASTA 

• PENNE BOLOGNESE .............................................................................................1080 rsd 
(Bolognese sauce, parmesan) 

• TAGLIATELLE PROSCIUTTO ............................................................................1140 rsd 
(Prosciutto, corn, onion, cooking cream, parmesan) 

• TAGLIATELLE PESTO CON POLLO ................................................................1210 rsd 
(Chicken fillet, pesto sauce, cooking cream, parmesan) 

• TAGLIATELLE FUNGHI .......................................................................................1040 rsd 
(Mushrooms, porcini, onion, cooking cream, parmesan) 

• PENNE ALL’ AMATRICIANA ..............................................................................1010 rsd 
(Tomato sauce, bacon, onion, chili pepper, parmesan) 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PIZZA (small / large) 

• GALERIJA PIZZA ............................................................................................— / 1210 rsd 
(Prosciutto, bacon, cheese, tomato sauce, arugula, cherry tomato, olives, oregano, filled 
sides) 

• BIANCA ..............................................................................................................— / 1180 rsd 
(Cooking cream, cheese, chicken fillet, bell pepper, pesto sauce, olives, oregano) 

• PROSCIUTTO ...............................................................................................1010 / 1210 rsd 
(Prosciutto, mushrooms, cheese, tomato sauce, arugula, parmesan, olives, oregano) 

• CAPRICCIOSA .................................................................................................860 / 990 rsd 
(Ham, cheese, mushrooms, tomato sauce, olives, oregano) 

• MAĐARICA .....................................................................................................890 / 1120 rsd 
(Kulen sausage, cheese, mushrooms, tomato sauce, jalapeño peppers, olives, oregano) 

• MARGHERITA (available as fasting option) ...................................................820 / 910 rsd 
(Cheese, tomato sauce, olives, oregano, basil) 

• TONNO (available as fasting option) ...............................................................890 / 1120 rsd 
(Tuna, corn, onion, mushrooms, cheese, tomato sauce, olives, oregano) 

 

 

SIDES 

• WHOLE FLATBREAD ..............................................................120 rsd 
• PIZZA BASE ................................................................................190 rsd 
• FRIES ............................................................................................230 rsd 
• ROASTED POTATOES ..............................................................350 rsd 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DESSERTS 

• GALERIJA PANCAKE .............................................................................................640 rsd 
(Vanilla cream, forest fruit, scoop of ice cream) 

• BELLA PANCAKE ....................................................................................................620 rsd 
(White cream, forest fruit, Plazma biscuit crumbs) 

• NUTELLA, PLAZMA & BANANA PANCAKE .....................................................590 rsd 
(Nutella, Plazma biscuit crumbs, banana) 

• NUTELLA & WALNUT PANCAKE .......................................................................590 rsd 
(Nutella, walnuts) 

• FRUIT SALAD ............................................................................................................460 rsd 
(Seasonal fruit, fruit topping) 

• FRUIT CUP .................................................................................................................520 rsd 
(Seasonal fruit, ice cream, whipped cream, fruit topping) 

• BANANA SPLIT .........................................................................................................510 rsd 
(Banana, ice cream, whipped cream, topping) 

• SCOOP OF ICE CREAM ..........................................................................................110 rsd 

 

 

 

www.galerijafoodbar.rs 


